209
Item	 Page
Introduction to Rotary Drives...........................................................210
Rotary Actuation Methods..................................................................211
Magnetic Coupling.................................................................................211
Bellows Coupling...................................................................................211
Rotary Drive Comparison Chart.......................................................212
Rotary Drives RD93 Series.................................................................213

				                                   Nut and Bolt Kit Order Code
	 DPRF Drive	 Spare Seals	 Seal		  Flange(1)		  Pump
	 Order Code	 Order Code	 Qty	  Top		  Bottom	 Port
	 ZDPRF25	  XSMS07	 2	 ZM6B35		  ZM6B25   	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF25H   	 XSMS07     	 2    	 ZM6B35		  ZM6B25   	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF25M   	 XSMS07     	 2     	 ZM6B35   		  ZM6B25  	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF25D	 XSMS07	 2	 ZM6B35		  ZM6B25   	 ZM4B20
237www.vgscienta.com
DPRF
Rotary
Feedthroughs
Differentially Pumped Rotary Feedthrough - DPRF55
Series
(1) 	With stepper motor removed from drive.
(2) �	Drive is assembled to stepper motor and is supplied with a wired connector to suit VG Scienta's stepper motor control system. A separate
mating connector is available. See pages 376 to 379
(3) 	Radial load is given as a force acting at a distance from the mounting flange.
(4) 	DC motor supplied complete with power supply - see page 375.
ZDPRF55 Series Rotary Feedthrough
    			  Rot	 Fixed		  Res-	 Max	 Torque
	 Flange OD	Flange	 Flange		  olution	 Rotation	 to 	      Maximum Load	 Bakeout	Shipping
	mm	 inch	 Holes	 Holes	 Type	 Degrees	 Speed	 Rotate	 Axial	 Radial(3)	 Temp °C	 Wt kg	 Order Code
	 114	 4.50	 Clear	 Tapped M8	 Manual	 2.0	 -	 8 Nm	 130 kg	 10 Nm	 230	 4.5  	 ZDPRF55
	 114	 4.50	 Clear	 Tapped M8	 High	 0.05	 1.0 rpm	 0.2 Nm	 130kg	 10 Nm	 230	 5.0  	 ZDPRF55H
					     Precision
	 114	 4.50	 Clear	 Tapped M8	 Stepper	 0.0075	 2.0 rpm	      -	 130 kg	 10 Nm	 230(1)	 6.5	 ZDPRF55M(2)
					     Motor 	per half step
	 114	 4.50	 Clear	 Tapped M8	DC Motor	     -	 2.0 rpm	      -	 130 kg	 10 Nm	 230(1)	 8.0	 ZDPRF55D(4)
Introduction to the DPRF55 Range
•	 �Continuous rotation
•	 �55 mm clear bore versions on 114 mm OD
Conflat flanges

(1) 	Top is taken to mean rotating flange, and bottom to mean fixed body flange.
			   ZDPRF55 Series - Spares and Accessories
					         Nut and Bolt Kit Order Code
	 DPRF Drive	 Spare Seals	 Seal		  Flange(1)		  Pump
	 Order Code	 Order Code	 Qty	  Top		  Bottom	 Port
	 ZDPRF55	 XSMS03	 2	 ZM8B45		  ZM8B30   	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF55H   	 XSMS03     	 2	 ZM8B45		  ZM8B30   	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF55M   	 XSMS03     	 2     	 ZM8B45  		  ZM8B30  	 ZM4B20
	 ZDPRF55D 	 XSMS03	 2	 ZM8B45		  ZM8B30   	 ZM4B20
240 www.vgscienta.com
Rotating
Platforms
Rotating Platforms - RP Series
Introduction to Rotating Platforms
•	 �Stable and repeatable 360° continuous
	 rotation
•	 �Precision ball bearings and quality PTFE
seals
•	 �Two stage differential pumping for UHV
performance
•	 �Provides eucentric rotation for sample
manipulation
•	 �High load carrying capability
•	 �Good rotation resolution
RP Series Rotating Platforms
	 Description	 Order Code
	 Coarse Version 100 mm bore Rotating Platform	 ZRP100C
	 High Precision 100 mm bore Rotating Platform	 ZRP100H
	 Motorised 100 mm bore Rotating Platform with stepper motor fitted	 ZRP100M(1)
	Motorised 100 mm bore Rotating Platform with encoded stepper motor fitted	 ZRP100E(1)
	 Motorised RP100 with DC motor fitted                                                       	 ZRP100DC(2)
	 Straight adaptor flange 90 mm long with clearance holes 	 ZBS1090
	 (for mounting an Omniax manipulator)
•	 �Low torque to rotate
•	 �Stainless steel construction